

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22132/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 05/04/2010 in RA No. 25/2010 & RSA No. 2306/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MURTI SHRI DURGA BHAWANI TRUST & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNDER LAL AHUJA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12001 of 2010
With I.A.No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12084 of 2010
With I.A.No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 22550 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Seeraj Bagga, Adv.
Mrs. Sureshta Bagga, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned. Leave granted.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master