

Ø

OUT TODAY

ITEM NO.MM-3A

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A.NO.2 in
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6801-6803 OF 2010 and
I.A.NO.1 in
CIVIL APPEAL NO.6804/2010

MURTI SHRI DURGA BHAWANI TRUST & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUNDER LAL AHUJA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/08/2011 These Appeals were called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s) Mr. Seerat Bagga, Adv, Adv.
Mrs. Sureshta Bagga, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IAS taken on board.

IAS are allowed.

Interim direction granted for maintaining status
quo as per prayer (i).

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master