

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2015, I.A. 4/2015, I.A. 5/2015, I.A. 6/2015, I.A. 7/2015 in  
Civil Appeal No. 6801/2010

MURTI SHRI DURGA BHAWANI TRUST & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUNDER LAL AHUJA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution and c/delay in filing substitution application  
and deletion of the name of respondent and exemption from filing  
official English translation and office report)

WITH

I.A. 3/2015, I.A. 4/2015, I.A. 5/2015, I.A. 6/2015, I.A. 7/2015,  
I.A. 8/2015 in C.A. No. 6802/2010

(For application for substitution and c/delay in filing  
substitution application and deletion of the name respondent and  
exemption from filing Official English Translation)

WITH

I.A. 3/2015, I.A. 4/2015 in C.A. No. 6803/2010

(With application for deletion of the name of respondent)

WITH

I.A. 2/2015, I.A. 3/2015 in C.A. No. 6804/2010

(With application for deletion of the name of respondent)

Date : 13/07/2015 This application was called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Tanuj Bagga Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rajender Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel who has filed vakalatnama for  
the proposed Lrs. of respondent no. 2 submits that  
respondent no. 1 has died long ago and the same was  
intimated to the learned counsel for the applicant  
and no steps were taken till now. In the meanwhile,

respondent no. 2 was also died and she has now entered appearance for the proposed Lrs. of respondent no. 2 and seeks time for filing counter affidavit to I.A. no. 3 of 2015. On her request, three weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

Post the matter after four weeks.

(Neeta)  
Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)  
Court Master