

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2015, I.A. 4/2015, I.A. 5/2015, I.A. 6/2015, I.A. 7/2015 in  
Civil Appeal No(s). 6801/2010

MURTI SHRI DURGA BHAWANI TRUST & ANR  
VERSUS

Appellant(s)

SUNDER LAL AHUJA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and  
deletion of the name of respondent and exemption from filing  
official english translation and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 6802/2010

(With appln.(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and appln.  
(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and appln.(s) for  
exemption from filing official english translation and appln.(s)  
for deletion of the name of respondent and appln.(s) for  
substitution and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution  
appln. And )

C.A. No. 6803/2010

(With appln.(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and appln.  
(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and )

C.A. No. 6804/2010

(With appln.(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and appln.  
(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and )

Date : 17/08/2015 These I.As. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed four weeks' time is allowed to file Counter  
Affidavit in I.A. No. 3 of 2015.

I.As. for deletion of the names of Respondent No.1 in  
Civil Appeal Nos. 6801-6802 of 2010, Respondent No.4 in  
Civil Appeal Nos. 6802 to 6804 of 2010 and Respondent

Nos. 5, 10, 11 & 12 in Civil Appeal Nos. 6801 to 6804 of 2010 are allowed at the risk of the applicant.

Amended cause title be filed within two weeks from today.

(RASHI GUPTA)  
Sr.P.A.

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER