

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 3/2015, I.A. 4/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 6801/2010

MURTI SHRI DURGA BHAWANI TRUST & ANR Appellant(s)
 VERSUS Respondent(s)
 SH. DIWAN CHAND (DEAD) & ORS.
 (For substitution, c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office
 report)
 WITH
 C.A. No. 6802/2010
 (For substitution, c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

Date : 12/10/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
 today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
 [IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Tanuj Bagga Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Office report dated 23.09.2015 states that no one has filed vakalatnama on behalf of the proposed Lrs. of deceased respondent no. 2 in both the appeals despite service on the proposed Lrs. by Notice of Service is sufficient. Registry is directed to proceed further in the matter. Motion.

Reason stated for the delay in the application is accepted and both the applications are allowed as prayed for.

Amended memo of parties to be filed within two weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
 Neeta Sapra
 Date: 2015.10.13
 17:28:58 IST

(Ashima Chhabra)

(Mala Kumari Sharma)

Reason:

Sr. P.A.

Court Master