

**SECTION IV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 7, 5 AND 3 OF 2016**

(Application for deletion of names of Respondent Nos. 3, 8 and 9 from  
the array of the parties)

**IN**

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6802, 6803 AND 6804 OF 2010**

**RESPECTIVELY**

Murti Shri Durga Bhawani Trust & Anr.

..Appellants

**VERSUS**

Diwan Chand Ahuja(Dead) through  
LRs. & Ors. etc.

...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that Mr. Rajinder Mathur, appearing Counsel on behalf of all the appellants in the above-mentioned appeals has on filed 15.01.2016 filed common application for deletion of Respondent Nos. 3, 8 and 9 in C.A. Nos. 6802, 6803 and 6804 of 2010. The Application has been registered as I.A. Nos. 7, 5 and 3 respectively.

The applications in the appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this office report.

Dated this the 29<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2016.

**Sd/-**

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:-

Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Advocate  
129, Lawyers Chambers, SCI., New Delhi.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**