

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 7/2016 in Civil Appeal No.6802/2010

MURTI SHRI DURGA BHAWANI TRUST & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SH. DIWAN CHAND (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of the name of respondent)

WITH

I.A. No.5/2016 in C.A. No. 6803/2010
(For deletion of the name of respondent)

I.A. No.5/2016 in C.A. No. 6804/2010
(For deletion of the name of respondent)

Date : 01/04/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Tanuj Bagga Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Deletion of Respondent Nos. 3,8 & 9 in C.A. Nos. 6802,
6803 & 6804 of 2014, respectively, is allowed at the risk
and responsibility of the petitioners.
Cause title be amended accordingly.

Signature Not Verified

(RASHMI DHYANI)

(INDU POKHRIYAL)

Digitally signed by

SR.P.A.

COURT MASTER

RASHMI DHYANI
Date: 2016.04.04
15:48:05 IST
Reason: