

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.16

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6801/2010

MURTI SHRI DURGA BHAWANI (HETUWALI) TRUST & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SH. DIWAN CHAND (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. . & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6802/2010 (IV)

C.A. No. 6804/2010 (IV)

C.A. No. 6803/2010 (IV)

Date : 15-02-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajinder Mathur, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR

Ms. Sanjana Grace Thomas, Adv.
Ms. Mantika Vohra, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request made by learned counsel appearing for the
petitioners, list on 01.03.2023.

(Harshita Uppal)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)