

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.17

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6801/2010

MURTI SHRI DURGA BHAWANI (HETUWALI) TRUST & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SH. DIWAN CHAND (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. . & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. Nos.6802/2010, 6804/2010 and 6803/2010

Date : 01-03-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Niraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajinder Mathur, AOR
Mrs. Tanuj Bagga Sharma, Adv.
Dr. M.K. Ravi, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Jain, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Singhal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR
Mr. Satwik Parikh, Adv.
Ms. Sanjana Grace Thomas, Adv.
Ms. Mantika Vohra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these appeals tomorrow i.e. 2nd March, 2023 as
part-heard.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER