

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6801/2010

MURTI SHRI DURGA BHAWANI (HETUWALI) TRUST & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SH. DIWAN CHAND (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. . & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6804/2010 (IV)

C.A. No. 6803/2010 (IV)

C.A. No. 6802/2010 (IV)

Date : 11-04-2023 These appeals were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajinder Mathur, AOR
Mr. M.K. Ravi, Adv.
Ms. Tanuj Bagga Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR
Ms. Sanjana Grace Thomas, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajesh Bindal pronounced the Reportable judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Abhay S.Oka and His Lordship.

The appeals are allowed in terms of the signed Reportable judgment.

Pending application, if any, also stands disposed of.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER(NSH)

(Signed Reportable judgment is placed on the file.)